s JH&H

CCHITECTS TRANSMITTAL

SOFTBALL COMPLEX SULPHUR SPRINGS PARK

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI DATE: 29 September 2025
21-027B
TO: Greg Higginbotham, County Administrator FROM: Joshua Jeffcoat

Madison County Mississippi
125 West North Street/P. O. Box 608
Canton, Mississippi 39046

QUANTITY ITEM
1 G702/703: Application and Certification for Payment No. 14

RECEIVED BY: VIA EMAIL

COMMENTS: The amount requested appears in line with the work completed, thus we recommend

payment to the Contractor. Please place on the agenda for approval at the next board
meeting.

JH&H ARCHITECTS PLANNERS INTERIORS PA
1047 North Flowood Drive  Flowood, MS 39232.9533
p (601) 948-4601 f (601) 355-6200 w www .jhharchitects.com



G702/Architect: Application and Certification for Payment

To: Madison Counlye Bv‘;wge of s Project: Softball Complex Application No: 14 Distribution to:
Supervisors, 146 W, Center Straet, Sulphur Springs Pak |
Canton, MS '35046; 601-859-8241 925 Sulphir Sprigs Road App. Date: Seplember 25,2025 DIOWRER oo
Camden, MS 38045 Perlodto: September 18,2025 ] ARCHITECT
rom: England Enterprises, Inc. Madison County 1 CONTRACTOR
8295 Wildwaod Road MP-3116 7166 Project Nos: JH&H 21-0278 3 OTHER
Vaughan, MS 39178-8566 Contract Date: May 6, 2024
Contract For: General Construction Design Ftrm JH&H Architscts NTP 05.28.24
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Tho undergigned Contractor cerliles that to the bast of the Contractor’s knowledge,

Informatic wwuetmawnwveredwﬂﬂswcaﬂanlwhmmwummpmed

Application is made for payment, as shown below, (n connection with the Contract. In accordénce Mmmecmwowmnm.mnﬂmwmhawbeenpauhy

Contlnuation Sheet, G703, Is atteched.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2, Net Change By Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

6. RETAINAGE:

a 1% of Completed Work [ 22195.68)
b, 0% of Stored Material

Total Retalnage

8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

commurmwmt which peaytous Contifle: Paymient wore Issued and paymonts
rece! 8 cyERt-pa i ghodnhieroln s now due.
1,822,000.00
SomAcToR
2 Dalo: _soptombor 24,2025

Stateof: Mississippi
Countyof: Yazoo
8ubscdbed and sworn before me this 24th dayof sm > Soy

b
No(ary Public: W ‘w W . 3 ‘9%..
2, 197 362.08{ ,o' Q%
My Commission expires: $ -

m CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site

oomprising this applcation, tho Acchitact cortfies to the Ownor thatto
8 nowtedgo, informaton and btol e Work has progressod asinciostaty
Woark Is In accovdance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor I&
payment of tho AMGUNT CERTIFIED,

095497
"” PUBLIC

DEDUCTIONS | AMOUNT (ERTIFIED 3561 260.91

[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS |
Total changes od In 233,625.86¢ 0.00] Dosign Fi
prevlousa:?onlh? Owner 3 w . éa JH&H Architects .
otel approval this Month 164,531.80 0.0 - ‘—-L' ="""""Date: z 9
TOTAL $ 398,057.66] $ 0.00 F A
INET CHANGES by Changs Order | $ 398,057.86 Owner: Madisan County
New work $159,360.83 8y: Dats:

Retainage $101,800.08

Total this billing $261,260.91

Unbilled $22,695.58 ($500 closeouts and 1% of job total)

TORGO BOFTWARE hiipiwwiviongonst ©1990-2004 ALL RIGHTE RESERVED

This Certificato I8 not negotiablo. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Ia payable only to the
Contractor named hereln. lssuanco, payment and acceptance of payment ase without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 1of 9

Document G702, APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025

PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025

PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278

A B c D E F G H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage

# Value From Previcus This Presently and Stored To to Finish

Application(s) Period Stored Date
0.00 |Base Bid Softball Complex 0. 0. 0.00 0.0 0.00) 0.00}
0.01_|Allowance 1 - Contigency $50,000 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.02 | PCR 2 - add additiona! 2" water meter 4,750, 4,750.00) 0.00 0.00 4,750.00{ 100.00 0.00 47.50
0.03 | PCR 3 - Repair 1 eroded area 12,657.11 12,657.11 0.00, 0.00 12,657.11] 100.00 0.00 126.57]
0.04 | PCR 5 - add 12" clay/cond below infield 19,013.50 19,013.50 0.00 0.00) 19,013.50] 100.00 0.00) 190.14
0.05 | PCR 6 - concrete pumping fees 1,227.02 1,227.02} 0.00 0.00} 1,227.020 100.00] 0.004 12.27]
0.06 | PCR 7 - undercut parking 3,680.09] 3,680.09} 0.00 0.00] 3,680.09 100.00} 0.00) 36.80{
0.07 | PCR 8 - slope work, remove trees 8,672.28] 8,672.28| 0.00 0.00 8,672.28] 100.00 0.0 86.72)
0.31 lAllowance 2 - Testing $30,000 30,000.00) 30,000.00] 0.00 0.00 30,000.00{ 100.00 0.00) 300.00]
0.40 |Allow 3 - WW Trtment System $30,000 422,00 422.00 0.00 0.00] 422.00] 100.00 0.00 4.29
0.41 | Tank $12,575 12,575.00) 12,575. 0.0 0.00] 12,575.00] 100.00 0.00) 125,75
0.42 | Electrical $8,549 8,549.00) 8,549.00 0.00) 0.00] 8,549.000 100.00 0.00 85.49|
0.43 | Regrading $2.500 2,500.00) 2,500.00 0.0 0.00] 2,500.000 100.00] 0.00 25.00}
0.44 | Re-seeding $600 600.00 600.00] 0.00 0.00{ 600.00 100.00{ 0.00] 6.00]
0.45 | PCR9 add gates to fence 3,550.00) 3,550.00 0.00 0.00} 3,550.00 100.00] 0.00) 35.
0.46 | PCR 12 Extend insurance 1,804.00 1,804.00, 0.00) 0.00] 1,804.00] 100.00f 0.00) 18.04)
0.51 iChange Order 1 - add irigation system 48803.82]  48,803.89 0.00 0.00} 48,803.82 100.00| 0.00} 488.04)
0.52 IChange Order 2 - repair 8 eroded areas 57,413.63 57,413.63] 0.00} 0.00 57,413.63 100.00] 0.00] 574.14
0.53 [Change Order 3 $127,308.41 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] | 0.00} 0.00
0.54 | PCR 8 non contigency bal. of stope work 5,920.41 5,920.41 0.00] 0.00) 5,920.41] 100.00] 0.00] 59.20]
0.55 | PCR 11 2,000 cy Topsoil 80,057.00 80,057.00 0.00 0.00 80,057.00] 100.00] 0.00 800.57
0.56 | PCR 11 Overhead for delays 17,633.00) 17,633.00) 0.00 0.00 17,633.00) 100.00] 0.00 176.33
0.57 | PCR 11 300 cy topsail 18,000.00 18,000.00) 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00] 0.00 180.00]
0.58 | PCR 13 102 cy topsoil 6,120.00{ 6,120.0 0.00) 0. 6,120.000 100.00] 0.00f 61.200
0.59 | credit balance WW Treatment Allow -422.00] -422.00] 0.00, 0.00{ -422.00] 100.00] 0.00} 4.2}
A=Ling ltem Number BaBrlel item Description C=Total Value of ltem D=Tota) of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) E=Tolal Work Comploted For This Appli
F=Malterials Purchased and Stored tor Project G=Total of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project H=Remalning B of A to Finish I=Amount Withheld trom G

TORGO SOFTWARE hitp/Awww.iorgonel ©1996-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 20f9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025
PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278
A B c D E F G H 1
item Description of Work Scheduted Work Complated Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# Value From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
0.60 [Chg Ordor 4 - add sod & irrigation 2 areas 164,531.80) 164,531.80 164,531.80 100,00 0.00 1,645.32]
0.90 IGC Mobilization 9,000.00} 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00] 100.00) 0.00 90.00)
0.91 [Field Supervision 24,000.0 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 0.00] 240.00)
0.92 [Truck and Site Fuel 7,675.00 7,675.00, 0.00) 0.00) 7,675.00] 100.00 0.00] 76.75|
0.93 |GC tnsurance 12,600.00 12,600.00) 0.00] 0.00) 12,600.00 100.00} 0.00] 126.00]
0.94 [Builder's Risk, OCP & Bonds 25,300.00 25,300.00 0.00) 0.00 25,300.00] 100.00] 0.00 253.00|
0.85 |General Conditions 3,725.00 3,725.00) 0.00) 0.0 3,725.00 100.00] 0.00 37.2
0.98 [Temp Access to Project 2,400.00 2,400.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 2,400.00 100.00] 0.00] 24.00]
0.97 |Dumpster, toilet, equipment, sm tools, etc. 6,800.00) 6,900.00 0.00] 0.00] 6.900.00{ 100.00f 0.00] 69.00
0.98 [Closeout Documents 500.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.000 0.0 500.00( 0.00
1.00 [Engineering & Layout 2,500.00] 2,500.00 0.00] 0.00] 2,500.00] 100.00] 0.00 25.00)
1.50 [Clean Up 1,830.00] 1.830.00} 0.00] 0.00) 1,830.00] 100.00] 0.00) 18.30
2.00 JAsphait Paving - AAA Construction 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.00 | 0.00} 0.00
2.01 | Materlals - Base Asphalt 47,490.00 47,480.00 0.00] 0.00) 47,450.00{ 100.00 0.00) 474.90
2.02 | Labor - Base Asphalt 27,891, 27,891.00] 0.00} 0.0 27,691.00] 100.00] 0.00, 278.91
2.03 | Materials - Surface Asphalt 34,457.00) 34,457.00) 0.00] 0.00 34,457.00] 100.00] 0.00) 344.57]
2.04 | Labor - Surface Asphall 20,237.00 20,237.00 0.00] 0.00 20,237.000 100.00] 0.00, 202.37]
2.05 | Materials - Tack Coat 1,213.00) 1,213.00 0.00] 0.00] 1,213.00] 100.0C 0.00 12.13
2.06 | Labor - Tack Coat 712.00 712.00) 0.00| 0.00 712.00] 100.00 0.00 7.12
2.10 [Striping 1,500.00} 1,500. 0.00| 0.00) 1,600.000 100.00 0.09) 15.00]
2.20 [Seeding 12,600.00 12,600.00] 0.00] 0.00) 12,600.00 100.00) 0.00 126.00]
2.25 |Sod - Misc. Areas 18,500.00] 18,500.00} 0.00 0.00 18,500.00 100.00) 0.00] 185.00]
2.26 [Sod - Softball Field 36,620.0 36,620.00] 0.00 0.00 36,620.00 100.00 0.00] 366.20)
2.29 |Erosion Control Maintenance 2,500.00) 2,500.00 0.00 0.00) 2,500.00 100.00) 0.00| 25.00)
2.30 [Fence (A-1 Kendrick) 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00
As=Line ltem Number B=Brief {tem Description C=Total Value of ltam D=Total of D and E From Pravious Application(s) (i Any} E=Total Work Comp For This Appli
F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project GaTotal of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project HaR ing Bal ol A 1 to Finish t=Amouni Withheld from G

TORGOQ SOFTWARE hittpZiwww.tocgo.nel ©1998-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 30f9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14

APPLICATION DATE:

September 25, 2025

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025
PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278
A B c D E F G H ]
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
Value From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
2.31 | 4" fence materials 19,690.00 19,650.00] 0.00] 0.00) 19,680.00] 100.00) 0.00 196.90)
2.32 | 4" tence labor 10,046.00 10,045.00 0.00] 0.0 10,045.00] 100.00) 0.00] 100.48}
2.33 | Backstop materiat 18,368.00) 18,368.00) 0.00] 0. 18,368.00 100.00; 0.00] 183.6
2.34 | Backstop labor 14,827.00 14,827.00) 0.00] 0.00] 14,827.00] 100.00, 0.00] 148.27]
2.35 | Dugout materiat 7,000,004 7,000.00 0.00 0.00} 7,000.00] 160.00) 0.00] 70.00
2.36 | Dugout tabor 2,850.00, 2,850.00) 0.00 0.00 2,850.00] 100.00) 0.00| 28.50)
2.39 |French Drain at Dugout 7,000.00; 7,000.00] 0.00 0.00 7,000.00] 100.00] O.GOI 70.00{
240 |Earthwork (S & S Excavation) 0.00, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00]
2.41 | Mobilization 30,000.00 30,000.0 0.00 0.00f 30,000.001 100.00{ 0.00] 300.00
2.42 | Unclassified Excavation Labor & Equip 100,957.00]  100,857.00] 0.00 0.00] 100,957.00] 100.00] 0.00) 1,009.57)
2.43 | Earthwork - Crushed Stone Materials 91,787.00]  91,787.00] 0.00¢ 0.00] 91,787.00] 100.00] 0.00 917.67]
2.44 | Eanthwork - Crushed Stone labor & equip 45,595.00]  45,595.00) 0.00} 0.00] 45,595.00] 100.00] 0.00 455.9!
2.45 | Storm Drain materials 31,980.00 31,880.00) 0.00] 0.00] 31,980.00] 100.00f 0.00 319.80
2.46 | Storm Drain labor & equipment 32,917.00) 32,917, 0.00] 0.0 32,917.00] 100.00] 0.00 329.17
2.47 | Storm Drain Riprap materials 12,800.00) 12,800.00) 0.00 0.00 12,800.00] 100.00] 0.00 128,00
2.48 | Storm Drain Riprap labor & equipment 6,500.00( 6,500.00] 0.00 0.00} 6.500.00{ 100.00| 0.00) 65.00
2.49 | Erosion Control - Silt Fence 10,240.00} 10,240.00 0.00) 0.00 10,240.00] 100.00] 0.00) 102.40
250 | Erosion Control - Wattles 864.00) 864.00} 0.0} 0.00) 864.000 100.00] 0.00) 8.64
2.51 | Erosion Control - Construction Entrance 3,990.00] 3,990.00) 0.00 0.00 3,990.00] 100.00{ 0.00] 39.90(
2.52 | Erosion Contro! - Reint Mat 4,592.00] 4,592.00 0.00] 0.00 4,592.000 100.00 0.00] 45.92|
2.60 [Saw Contraction Joints 5,600.00} 5,600.00 0.09 0.00) 5,600.000 100.00 0.00] 56.00]
2.65 [Parking Bumpers 300.00 300.00} 0.00] 0.00) 300.60] 100.00{ 0.00] 3.00
2.70 [Sidewalk Labor light duty 24,125.00 24,125.00] 0.00] 0.00) 24,125.00] 100.00 0.00] 241.24
2.71 [Sidewalk Labor heavy duty 18,680.00) 18,680.00] 0.00f 0.00 18,680.00 100.00) 0.00] 186.80]
272 |Sidewalk Labor steps 8,575.00 8,575.00} 0.00] 0.00 8,575.00{ 100.00 0.00{ 85.75
Ac=LIne {tem Number BaBrief ltem Description CwTotal Value of ltem D=Total of O and E From Previous Appiication(s) (If Any) EaTotal Work Completed For This A
F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project GuTotal of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project Haf ining Bal ol A 1 1o Finish I=Amount Withheld trom G

TORGO SOFTWARE Nip/iwww.10:g0.n¢t ©1896-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERAVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 4 ot 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14

APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025
PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025
PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278

A 8 c D [ E F G H 1
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed | % Balance ~ Relainage
# Value [From Previous “This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
2.73 s material 3,680.00 3,680.00) 0.00] 0.00 3,680.00 100.00 0.00{ 36.80)
2.74 [Sidewalk Material 41,320.00]  41,320.00 0.00] 0.00) 41,320.00| 100.00} 0.00 413.20
3.01 [Concrete Forms & Equipment 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.0 0.00f 3,500.00| 100.00) 0.00 35.00
3.02 |Concrete Labor 13,900.00 13,900.00 0.00 0.00] 13,800.00] 100.00) 0.00 139,
3,03 [Concrete Material 4,750.00 4,750.00 0.00 0.00 4,750.00{ 100,00 0.00 47.
3.04 |Vapor Barrigr 350.00 350.00] 0.00 0.00 350.000 100.00 0.00 3.50]
3,05 [Concrete Reinforcing Material 14,500.00) 14,500.00{ 0.00 0.00 14,500.00{ 100.00, 0.00] 145.00
3.08 | Concrete Reinforcing mirl at Steps 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00{ 0.00 1,500.00] 100.00 0.00] 15.00
4.01 [Ground Face Block Material 16,000.0 16,000.00) 0.00] 0.00 16,000.00] 100.00; 0.00] 160.00|
4.02 |Ground Face Block Labor 10,000.00) 10,000.00 0.00] 0.00 10,000.00] 100.00] 0.00] 100.00]
4.10 [{Masonry A ries, Sand & Mortar 1,700.00) 1,700.00] 0.00 0.00 1,700.00] 100.00) 0.00] 17.00]
5.01 [Handrails labor 5,000.00 5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,000.00{ 100.00; 0.00] 50.00)
5.02 [Handrails material 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00] 100.00 0.00] 195.00{
5.20 [Structural Steel labor 7,500.00 7,500.00) 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 160.00 0.00 75.00]
5.21 [Structural Stecl materials 30,800.00] 30,800.00] 0.00 0.00 30,800.00] 100.00, 0.00 308.00{
6.10 [Wood Framing labor 7,500.00 7,500.00] 0.00 0.00 7,500.00{ 100.00} 0.00{ 75.00]
6.11_|Wood Framing matsrials 3,500.00] 3,500.00] 0.00 0.00 3,500.60] 100.00 0.00] 35,00
7.10 [Waterproofing Systems 10,394.00) 10,394.00 0.00 0.00 10,394.00] 100.00) 0.00] 103.94|
7.50 |Metal Roofing - Guaranteed 0.00 0.00, 0.00 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00]
7.51 | Home Dugout labor 5,940.81 5,940.81 0.00 0.00 5,940.81] 100.00} 0.00] 59.41
7.52 | Home Dugout material 7,000.00) 7,000.00) 0.00 0.00 7,000.00] 100.00} 0.00) 70.00)
7.53 | Visitor Dugout labor 5,940.8: 5,940.82 0.00 0.00) 5,940.82 100.00] 0.00 59.41
7.54 | Visitor Dugout malerial 7,000. 7,000.00 0.00 0.00) 7,000.00 100.00] 0.00 70.00)
9.10 [Sealed Concrete Floors 300.00 300.00] 0.00] 0.00 300.00 100.00] 0.00] 3.00,
9.60 {Painting 1,000.00) 1,000.00} 0.00 0.0 1,000.00] 100.00] 0.00 10.00)
AsLine {tem Number B=Brief Item Description C=Total Value of ltem D=Total of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) E=Total Work Comp! For This Appti
FsMaterials Purchased and Stored for Project G=Tolal of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project H=Remaining Bal ol A to Finish I=Amount Withheld from G

TORGO SOFTWARE hitipiwww.torgo.nct ©19968-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 50f 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025

PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025

PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278

A B c [} E F G H !
lfem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Gompleted| % Balance | Retainage
# Value [From Previous This Prasently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
10.00 [Signs 800.00, 800.00, 0.00) 0.00] 800.00] 100. 0.00 8.0
11.00 [infield Surface 29,630. 29,630.00) 0.0 0.00 29,630.00] 100.00] 0.00] 296.30
15.00 {Water Distribution {water line) 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 0.00) | 0.00) 0.00)
15.01 | Mobilization 1,500.00) 1,500.00) 0.00) 0.00 1,500.00] 100.00] 0.00 15.00]
15.02 | Water Line labor & materials 22,500.00 22,500.00] 0.00! 0.00 22,500.00] 100.00{ 0.00! 225,00]
16.00 [Electrical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
16.1 | Mobilization 530.00) 530.00 0.00) 0.00) 530.00{ 100.00{ 0.00 5.30)
16.2 | Conduit material 807.00) 907.00, 0.00] 0.00) 907.00] 100.00} 0.00 9.07
16.3 | Conduit labor 2,430.00] 2,430.00 0.00} 0.00] 2,430.00] 100.00] 0.00 24,3
16.4 | Trench 1,584.00] 1,584.00) 0.00] 0.00] 1,584.000 100.00] 0.00) 15.84)
17.00 |MPC Tax - Base Bid 44,111.37] 43,670.26] 441.11 0.00] 44,111.370 100.00] 0.00 441.11
SUBTOTAL: |__1,644,057.66] 1.478,584.75]  164,972.91] 0.00]  1,643,557.66] 99.97] 500.00]  16,435.58
0.01 |alternate 1- Play Area 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 0.00 ] 0.00] 0.00]
0.02 [Supervision, Truck & Site Fuet 3,775.00) 3,095.50] 679.50 0.00 3,775.00] 100.00{ 0.00] 37.75|
0.03 |GC tnsurance 2,800.00 2,296.00] 504.00 0.00 2,800.00] 100.00] 0.00] 28.00)
0.04 [Builder's Risk, OCP, Bonds 2,600.00} 2,600.00 0.00 0.00} 2,600.00] 100.00| 0.00] 26.00)
0.05 [Equipment 2,500.00, 2,500.00 0.00) 0.00) 2,500.00 100.00] 0.00) 25.00
2.00 [Seeding 16,400.00 0.00 15,400.00) 0.00 15,400.00| 100.00] 0.00 154.00
2.30 _[Erosion Control 500.00 500.00) 0.00 0.00 500.00] 100.00{ 0.00] 5.00]
2.50 |Earthwork 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 0.00] 0.00]
2.51 | Unclassified Excavation Labor & Equip 46,469.504 46,469.90] 0.00] 0.00} 46,469.80{ 100.00 0.00I 464.70!
2,52 | Erosion Control - Silt Fence 5,620.00] 5,620.00 0.00] 0.00] 5,620.00] 100.00 0.00] 56.2
2.53 | Erosion Control - Watlles 1,564.00} 1,564.00) 0.00{ 0.00] 1,564.00] 100.00 0.00] 15.64
2.54 | Erosion Conlrol Reinforcement Mat 4,943.00] 4,943.00) 0.00{ 0.00| 4,943.00 100.00) 0.00] 49.43]
AsLine ltem Number B=Brief item Dascription C=Tolal Value of ltem D=Tolzal of O and E From Pravious Application(s) (If Any) E=Total Work Comp For This Appli
GaTotal of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project H=Remaining Balance of Amount to Finish 1=Amount Withheld from G

F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project

TORG TWARE ©1896-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703 PROJECT: Softball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 60f 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14

APPLICATION DATE:

September 25, 2025

PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025
PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278

A B c D | E F G H ]
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# Value From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date

15.00 [Water Distribution (water line) 4,950.00! 4,950, 0.00] 0.00] 4,950.00] 100.00 0.00 49.50
16.00 [MPC Tax Alternate 1 - Play Area 4,878.10) 4,878.10] 0.00] 0.00} 4,878.10] 100.00) 0.00) 48.78|

SUBTOTAL: | $6,000.00] 79.416.50] 16,583.50{ 0.09} 96,000.00( 100.00{ 0.00} 960.00]
0.00 [Alternate 2 - Restroom Building 0.00} 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00} 0.00
0.01 [Supervision, Truck, Fus! 7,650.00} 7,650.00] 0.00 0.00} 7,650.00] 100.00 0.00] 76.50)
0.02 [GC Insurance 2,800.00 2,800.00] 0.00] 0.00 2,800.00] 100.00{ 0.00) 28,00}
0.03 |Builder's Risk, OCP & Bonds 10,950.00] 10,950.00) 0.00 0.00 10,950.00] 100.00{ 0.00 109.50]
0.04 |Dumpster, tollet, equipment, sm tools, stc. 5,925.00 5,925.00} 0.00 0.00) 5,926.00] 100.00] 0.00} 59.25|
0.05 |Engineering & Layout 500.00, 500.00 0.0 0.09 500.00{ 100.00] 0.00) 5.00]
0.06 (Clean Up & Final Clean Up 930.00 930.00] 0.00] 0.00) -930.00{ 100.00] 0.00 9.30]
2.10 [Downspout Boot labor 4,050.00 4,050.00) 0.0 0.00 4,050.00] 100.00] 0.00 40.50{
2.20 [Downspout Boots 4,650.11 4,650.11 0.00) 0.00 4,650.11] 100.00f 0.00} 46.50]
230 [Earthwork 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00) | 0.00] 0.00}
2.31 | Unclassified Excavation Labor & Equip 14,069.00] 14,059.00) 0.00 0.00] 14,059.00| 100.00] 0.00 140.59)]
2.32 | Storm Drain - materials 2,534.00) 2,534.00] 0.00) 0.00] 2,534.00) 100.00] 0.00 265.34)
2.33 | Storm Drain - labor & equipment 3,536.00) 3,536.0 0.0 0.00{ 3,536.00] 100.00| 0.00] 35.36]
2.40 [Sidwalk Labor 6,050.00 6,050.0 0.00] 0.00 6,050.00] 100.00} 0.00 60.50]
2.41 |Sidewalk Material 5,450.00 5,450.00] 0.00 0. 5,450.00] 100.00 0.00 54.50]
2.50 [Saw & Fill Contraction Joints 933.75 933.75 0.00 0. 933.75 100.00) 0.00] 9.34]
3.10_|Concrete Forms & Equipment 3,500.00, 3,500.00) 0.00 0.00} 3,500.00{ 100.00) 0.00 35.00
3.20 [Concrete Labor 9,350.0 9,350.00) 0.00 0.00 9,350.00] 100.00 0.00 93.50
3.30 _[Concrete Material 12,100.00} 12,100.00] 0.00) 0.00} 12,100.00{ 100.00, 0.00 121.00)
3.40 |Vapor Barrier 700.00 700.00] 0.00) 0.00) 700.00| 100.00) 0.00 7.00)
3.50 [Concrele Rainforcing Material 9,670.00 9,670.00] 0.09) 0.00) 9,670.00| 100.00} 0.00) 96.70)

AsLine ltem Number B=Bsiet item Description C=Tolal Value of ltem D=Tolal of D and E From Previous Application(s) {If Any) EaTolal Work Completed For This Appli
F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project G=Total of Al Work Compteted and Materials Stored for Project HaRemaining Bal, of A 1 o Finish I=Amount Withhe!d trom G

TORGO SOFTWARE hupJiwww.lorgo.nel ©1998-2004 ALL RIGHTS AESERVED



CONTINUATION SHEET G703 PROJECT: Softball Complex England Enterprises, Inc. Page 7 ot 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 14

Contractor’s signed Certification is attached. APPLIGATION DATE: Seplomber 25, 2025

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line iterns may apply. PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025

PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278
A B c D | E F G H I
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Complsted Materials  [Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# Value [ From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
4.10 |Ground Face Block Material 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00) 0.00| 32,500.00( 100.00 0.00 325.0
4.20 [Ground Face Block Labor 21,800.00 21,800.00) 0.0 0.00] 21,800.00] 100.00 0.00 218.00;
4.30 [Block Lebor 20,950.00 20,950.00 0.00] 0.00 20.950.00{ 100.00 0.00 209,50
4.40 [Block Material 7,160.00 7,160.0 0.00] 0.00) 7,160.00| 100.00 0.00 71.60
4.50 |[Masonry Accessories 3,000.00f 3,000.0! 0.00 0.00 3.000.00[ 100.00 0.00, 30.00]
4.60 [Masonry Sand & Mortar 4,250.00 4,250.00 0.00 0.00) 4,250.00{ 100.00] 0.00) 42.50)
4.70 [Masonry Grout 12,500.00) 12,900.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 100.00] 0.00 129.00)
5.10 [Structura! Steel Labor 1,500.00, 1,500.00) 0.00) 0.00) 1,500.00 100.00] 0.00) 15.00
5.20 [Structural Steel Material 10,260.00 10,260.00) 0.00 0.00 10,260.00 100.00] 0.00 102.60)
6.10 [Wood Framing Labor 16,450.00 16,450.00) 0.00 0.00) 16,450.00] 100.00{ 0.00 164.50)
6.20 [Wood Framing Material 7,000.00, 7,000.00 0.00) 0.00 7,000.00] 100.00( 0.00) 70.00)
6.30 [Wood Trusses (8x10 Cedar) material 6,600.00{ 6,600.00 0.00] 0.00) 6,600.00] 100.00 0.00 66.00)
6.40 _[Siainless Steel Countertops 8,800.00 8,800.00 0.00] 0.00) 8,800.00| 100.00 0.00) 88.00)
6.50 [Louvers 400.00 400.00} 0.00] 0.00] 400.00] 100.00) 0.00) 4.00
6.80 [Fiber Cement Board materials 1,600.00] 1,600.00] 0.00| 0.00] 1,600.00{ 100.00] 0.00, 16.0
7.10 [Waterprocfing Syst 3,298.00 3,298.00 0.00) 0.00) 3,298.00) 100.00) 0.00) 32.98|
7.11 |Batt Insutation 1,000.00 1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,000.00] 100.00] 0.00} 10.00]
7.20 [Mstal Roofing labor 7,000.00 7,000.00) 0.00] 0.00 7,000.60] 100.00] 0.00 70.00]
7.21 | Metal Roofing material 11,000.00) 11,000.00} 0.00] 0.00 11,000.00] 100.00} 0.00) 110.0
7.22 [Gutters & Downspouts labor 500.00) 500.00§ 0.00] 0.00 500.00 100.00} 0.00] 5.
7.23 | Gutters & Downspouts material 500.00 500.00} 0.00 0.00 500.00] 100.00f 0.00 5.00,
8.10 [Doors & Frames labor 1,200.00} 1,200.00] 0.00 0.00 1,200.00] 100.00] 0.00 12.00]
8.20 [Doors, Frames & Hardware material 11,316.00) 11,316.00 0.00 0.00 11,316.00] 100.00] 0.00 113.16]
8.30 |Glass & Glazing 600.0 600.00 0.00) 0.00) 600.00{ 100.00] 0.00 6.00]
8.40 _[Sectional Door 3,987. 3,987.00} 0.00) 0.00] 3,987.00] 100.00] 0.00) 29.87]
AsLing ltem Number BeBrie! llem Description C=Total Value of ltem DaTota) of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) ExTolal Work C d For This A

F=Malerials Purchased and Stored for Prafect G=Tolal of All Work Completed and Matarials Stored for Project HsRemalning Batance of Amount to Finish I=Amoun! Withheld from G

TORGO SOFTWARE hitpZAmww.0mo.nct ©1996-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Soltball Complex

England Enterprises, Inc.

Page 8 of 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025

PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025

PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278

A B c D E F G H 1
item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# Value From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Appiication(s) Period Stored Date
8.41 [Coiling Counter Door 4,971.00 4,971.00 0.00} 0.00] 4,971.00] 100.00) 0.00 49.71
9.10 [Sealed Concrete Floors 700.00 700.00) 0.00} 0.00; 700.00{ 100.00{ 0.00] 7.
9.20 or Painting 7,290.00) 7,280.00 0.00 0.00) 7,290.00] 100.00] 0.00] 72.90|
9.30 [Exterior Painting 2,850.00) 2,850.00) 0.00 0.00 2,850.00] 100.00} 0.00] 28,50
10.10 [Toilet Partitions 5,830.00 5,890.00 0.0 0.00) 5,830.00] 100.00f 0.0] 58.90]
10.20 [Signs 2,143.00 2,143.00 0.00 0.00) 2,143.00] 100.00{ 0.09] 21.43
10.3 _[Fire Protection Speciaties 330.00 330.00] 0.00 0.00 330.00] 100.00f 0.00] 3.30
10.40 [Toilet Accessorles 2,053.00) 2,053.00, 0.00 0.00 2,053.00] 100.00] 0.00] 20.53
12.10 [Miscellansous Labor 1,500.00 1,560.00] 0.00) 0.00] 1,500.00] 100.00) 0.00 15.00
15.00 [Mechanical R Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00}
15.01 | Plumbing 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
15.02 | Oulside Domestic Water 8,500.00, 8,500.00) 0.00] 0.00 8,500.00] 100.00 0.00 85.00{
15.03 | Sewer & Vents 19,500. 19,500. 0.00) 0.00 19,500.00] 100.00 0.00 195.00]
15.04 | Inside Domestic Water 18,700.00] 18,700.00) 0.00 0.00) 18,700.00] 100.00 0.00) 187.00]
15.05 | Fixtures Labor 9,500.00 9,500.00} 0.00] 0.00) 9,500.00] 100.00 0.00) 95.00]
15.06 | Fixtures 17,864.00 17,864.00 0.00 0.00 17,864.00] 100.00 0.00) 178.64|
15.10 | HVAC 0.00] 0.00) 0.00) 0.00) 0.00 0.00]
15.11 | Equipment 18,700.00{ 18,700.00] 0.00{ 0.00) 18,700.00] 100.00 0.00) 187.00f
15.12 | Ductwork 5,236.00) 5,236.00 0.00] 0.00) 5,236.00] 100.00 0.00) 52.36]
15.13 | Controls 2,800.00 2,800.00! 0.00] 0.00 2,800.00{ 160.00) 0.00 28.00f
15.14 | Test & Balance 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00] 0.00 2,600.00{ 100.00 0.0} 26.00]
16.00 [Electrical 0.00 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00|
16.01 | Mobiization 1,171.00] 1,171.00) 0.00| 0.00 1,171.00] 100.00 0.00) 11.71|
16.02 | Lights materiat 6,642.00) 6,642.00 0.00 0.00 6,642.000 100.00] 0.0} 66.42|
18.03 | Lights labor 1,170.00) 1,170.00] 0.00 0.0 1,170.00] 100.00) 0.00) 11.70]
A=Line ltem Number B=Brief ltem Description CaTotal Value of ltem DsTotal of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) E=Total Work Ci d For This A
F=Materials Purchased and Stored lor Project GaTotal of All Work Comploted and Materials Stored for Project H=Remal B of A to Finish lsAmount Withheld from Q

TORGO SOFTWARE hiip/Aww.torgandt ©199€-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




CONTINUATION SHEET G703 PROJECT: Softball Complex England Enterprises, Inc. Page 8 ¢f 9

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 14
Contractor's signed Cerlification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: September 25, 2025
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: September 18, 2025
PROJECT NUMBER: JH&H 21-0278
A B c D | € F G H ]
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials | Total Completed| % Balance Retainage
# Value From Previous This Presently and Stored To to Finish
Application(s) Period Stored Date
16.04 | Gear material 1,654.00) 1,654.00] 0.00] 0.0 1,654.00 100.00] 0.00] 18.54]
16.05 | Gear labor 760.00 760.00{ 0.00 0.0 760.00; 100.00f 0.00] 7.60
16.06 | Conduit material 3,708.00] 3,708.00; 0.004 0.00 3,708.00] 100.00{ 0.00; 37.08]
16.07 | Conduit {abor 7.356.00] 7,356.00 0.00; 0.00; 7,356.001 100.00 0.00] 73.56'
16.08 | Wire material 4,031.00) 4,031.00 0.00) 0.00) 4,031.00 100.00 0.00 4031
16.09 | Wire labor 4,289.00] 4,289.00] 0.0 0.00] 4,289.00] 100.00] 0.00} 42,
16.10 | Devices material 1,511.00] 1,511.00] 0.00 0.00] 1,511.00] 100.00] 0.00f 15.11
16.11 | Devices labor 526.00; 526.00] 0.00; 0. 526.00{ 100.00; 0.00] 5.2
16.12 | Trench 615.00; 615.00} 0.00] 0.00 615.00{ 100.00) 0.00] 6.15|
17.00 [MPC Tax - Alternate 2 RA Building 14,531.14] 14,531.14] 0.00] 0.00] 14,531.14] 100.00 0.00] 145,31]
SUBTOTAL: | 480,000.00]  480,000.00] 0.00] 0.00] 480,000.000 100.00] 0.00] 4,600.00]
GRAND TOTAL: | 2,220,057.66] _2,038,001.25]  181,556.41] 0.00]  2,219,557.68  99.88] 500.00] 22,185.58]
Asline ltam Number BaBriet ltem Description CawTotal Value of tem D=Total of D and E From Previous Application(s) (Il Any) E=Total Work Completed For This A
F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project GaTotal of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project HaF g of Amount to Finish l=Amount Withhetd from G

TORGO SOFTWARE http/avww.(orgo.mt ©1996-2004 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



